
Tink, Inc.   2361 Durham Dayton Hwy     Durham, CA 95938
Toll Free 888-367-8465   Fax 530-895-0751    www.tinkinc.com 

TransLift TL 2550 
Parts Manual



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

Ref Part # Description Qty Ref Part # Description Qty

A TD10B11 Linkage Pin 2 J E1001 Fuel Tank Top* 1

2003630 11/2 -12 Slotted Jam Nut Zinc 4 K F1002 Right Side Cover Panel 1

2005631 30 d x 1 9/16 id x 1/4 Flat Washer 4 2000839 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 Plated 5

2002375 Cotter Pin 1/4 x 2 1/4 4 2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 5

B F1007 Linkage Assembly 2 2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 5

2005630 1 1/2 - 12 Slotted Jam Nut Zinc 4 L F1003 Muffler Cover 1

2005631 3 od x 1 9/16 id x 1/4 Flat Washer 4 2000839 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 Plated 3

2002375 Cotter Pin 1/4 x 2 1/4 4 2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 3

C TD10D9 Pin Cylinder Rod End 2 2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 3

2000890 Set Screw 3/8 x 1 1/2 NC Sq. Head 4 M F1004 Rear Cover Panel 1

2001672 Nut 3/8 NC Serrated Flange 4 2000839 Bolt 3/8 N x 1 Plated 6

D 4100613 Cylinder 6 x 13-1/8 2 2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 6

E TD9D8 Pin Cylinder Base End 2 2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 6

2000890 Set Screw 3/8 x 1 1/2 NC Sq. Head 4 N F1005 Left Side Cover Panel 1

2001672 Nut 3/8 NC Serrated Flange 4 2000839 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 Plated 5

F TD9D15 Hitch Male Ball 1 2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 5

G TD9D11 Hitch Pin 7/8 x 5W/Chain/Clip 1 2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 5

H TD12B5 Beam Saddle 1 O H1008 Hydraulic Tank Top* 1

I 2508440 Frame Stop 1

AE C BD

 F G H

I J K L M

NO



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

AE C BD

 F H

J

O

Ref Part # Description Qty

O H1008 Hydraulic Tank Top* 1

H1002 Hydraulic Filter 1

Ref Part # Description Qty 2000839 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 Plated 12

J E1001 Fuel Tank Top 1 2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 12

2000839 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 Plated 8 2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 1

2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 8 2003409 12 MJ - 12 MP 90  Fitting 1

2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 8 2003591 16 MB - 12 MJ 90 Fitting 1

2005629 4 MP - 4 FP 90 Brass Elbow 1 F1006 Hydraulic Tank Bottom 4

2004058 4 MP - 5/16 Brass Barb 1 2000993 Bolt 1/2 NC x 1 1/2 2

E1004 Fuel Pick-Up Tube 1 2000991 Bolt 1/2 NC x 1 6

F1001 Fuel Tank Bottom 1 2001684 Washer 1/2 Flat 6

2000993 Bolt 1/2 NC x 1 1/2 4 2001722 Washer 1/2 Lock 1

2001870 3/4 Magnetic Plug 1 2003366 12 MP - 8 MJ Fitting 1

2000991 Bolt 1/2 NC X 1 2 2001870 3/4 Magnetic Plug 1

2001684 Washer 1/2 Flat 6 H1020 Hydraulic Tank Cap 1

2001722 Washer 1/2 Lock 6 H1009 Hose Kit 1

F1010 Fuel Cap 1 H1011 Adapter Kit 1



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

B C D                F                 E

A

Ref Part # Description Qty Ref Part # Description Qty

A TD2A34A Track Guide 1 D D1002 9" Track Assembly 73 Pad 2

TD2A34B Track Ride 1 D1008 Track Connecting Pin

2000863 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 3/4 CS Allen 3 D1009 Track Repair Section

2001644 Nut 3/8 Lock 3 D1010 R Right Track Frame

2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 3 D1010 L Left Track Frame  No Components

B D1003 Roller Sealed Oil 22 E TDSA3570 Leaf Spring Assembly 2

C 2005633 Bolt 10 mm x 30 mm x 1.50 Pitch 16 F TD31-A36 Spring Retainer 2

2005634 Washer 10 mm Lock 16 2000997 Bolt 1/2 NC x 2 1/2 8

2001646 Nut 1/2 Lock 8

D1011 Track Guide Block (Not Shown) 4



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

 

ONLKJ M

C

IG H

Ref Part # Description Qty. Ref Part # Description Qty.

G D1005 Front Idler 2 J D1001 Track Drive Gearbox 2

2002179 Bushing - Bronze K D1004 Drive Sprocket 2

2004010 Seal L 2005635 Nut 9/16 NF

2002003 Thrust Washer 2001729 Washer 9/16 Lock

H D1006 Front Idler Pin 2 M 2005636 Bolt 5/8 NC Grade 8

2004049 Grease Zerk 2 N 2001020 Bolt 1/2 NC 1/2 Socket Head

I TD2-A14A Adjustment Bolt Assy 2001722 Washer 1/2 Lock

2004805 Spring O H1001 Hydraulic Drive Motor 2

TD2-A31 Tension Cup

20016797 Washer - Flat Grade 8

200156Z Nut 5/8 NC



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

HC

BA

DE F F G I

2003460 Fitting 6 - 2 E1007 Wiring Harness 1

Ref Part # Description Qty Ref Part # Description Qty

A 2005021 Battery 1 2003512 Fitting 8 MB - 8 MJ 45 1

2004952 Cable, Postive 1 2003522 Plug 8 MB Recessed 1

E1003 Cable, Negative 1 D H1006 Valve Control Track Pump 2

F1008 Bracket Battery Hold Down 1 H1007 Control Handle 2

2000389 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 Plated 1 2003460 Fitting 6 MB - 6 MJ 8

2000837 Bolt 3/8 NC x 3/4 Plated 1 2003182 Fitting 6 MJ - 6 MJ - 6 FJXT 2

2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 2 2003515 Plug 6 MB Recessed 2

2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 2 2003514 Plug 4 MB Recessed 2

B 2004917 Control Panel, Electrical 1 H1010 Valve Stand 1

C H1003 Valve Cylinder Control 2 Spool 1 H1017 Mounting Plate

H1009 Control Handle 2 H1018 Lever Link

H1013 Relief Valve H1019 Handle Bent

H1014 Section Seals E H1005 Hydraulic Pump Cylinder 1

H1015 Handle Kit F H1004 Hydraulic Pump Double 1

H1016 Cap End Kit H1011 Bracket Double Pump 1

2000841 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1 1/2 4 G E1005 Coupler Cover 1

2001682 Washer 3/8 Flat 8 2004464 Spider Coupler 1

2001720 Washer 3/8 Lock 4 2004465 Coupler Hub 3/8 x 3/16 Key Way 1

2001644 Nut 3/8 Lock 4 2004466 Coupler Hub Splinded 1

2003507 Fitting 6 MB - 6 MJ 90 4 H 2004958 Taillight Assembly 2

2003460 Fitting 6 MB - 6 MJ  MB  6 MJ 2 E1007 Wiring Harness 1

2003484 Fitting 8 MB - 8 MJ 90 1 I Engine 27 HP*

2002834 Fitting 6 MB - 6 FJ x 90 2



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

A B

EC D F

G

Ref Part # Description Qty. Ref Part # Description Qty.

A D3W48FA Fender 2 D D1012L Left Spindle Assy w/brackets 8

B 2000194 Bolt 3/8 NC x 1-gr8 6 D1012R Right Spindle Assy w/brackets

2002759 Wheel, 8 Lug (Not Shown) 2 2001071 Bolt - 5/8 nc x 3 Spindle Fastener 8

2001720 Lockwasher-3/8 2001562 Nut - 5/8 nc 8

2002751 Bearing Kit w/Seal & Dust Cap 2001723 Lockwasher - 5/8

2002752 Lug Nut 16 E

2002757 Stud Wheel 1 F D1007 Pin Assy-Dollie Wheel

C 2001058 Bolt-1/2 nc x 1 - 1/2 Square Head 8 G TD9D1214 Hitch Assembly

2001580 Jam nut - 1/2 nc 8 TD16K6 Stand (Not Shown)

2002748 Nut - 3/8 nc 8

2001720 Lockwasher - 3/8 2

D3WA54 Pin

A B

EC D F

G



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 

Ref Part # Description Qty. Ref Part # Description Qty.

1 2002753 Brake & Backing Plate Assy-LH 2 8 2002750 Drum Assy-W/Bearings & Seals 2

1 2002754 Brake & Backing Plate Assy-RH 2 9 2001965 Race-Inner 2

2 2002769 Actuating Lever-LH 1 10 2001964 Bearing Inner 2

2 2002768 Actuating Lever-RH 2 11 2004045 Seal Wheel 2

3 2002771 Magnet Kit 2 12 2001967 Race-Outer 2

4 2002766 Brake Shoe Assy-1 Wheel 2 13 2001966 Bearing-Outer 2

5 2002773 Hold Down Kit-Axle Kit 1 14 2002746 Dust Cap 2

6 2002774 Adjusting Screw Kit-1 Wheel 2 15 2005628 Breakaway Switch 1

7 2002776 Return Spring Kit-Axle Kit 1

2

3
4

5 6

11

7
10 9 8

12 13 14

1



TINK, Inc.  ∙  2361 Durham Dayton Hwy  ∙  Durham, CA 95938  ∙  www.tinkinc.com ∙ © 2007
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice. 


